GRAD NIGHT 2020 RESERVATION FORM



<u>May 19, 2020</u>

\$70.00 Tickets purchased through December 19, 2019 \$80.00 Tickets purchased through May 19, 2020 \$90.00 Ticket prices the night of Grad Night Please make checks payable to: MVHS PRO/Grad Night Student's Name: _____ Home Phone #_____ Parent or guardian: _____Cell Phone # _____ ZIP: ______ Address: Parent's e-mail address: T-shirt size: S M L XL 2XL 2XL **GRAD NIGHT 2020 EVENT RULES** NO REFUND of admission ticket price will be made. The event is only for Class of 2020 graduates of Mountain View High School. This is a drug-free, alcohol-free, and tobacco-free environment. No firearms, knives or any sharp objects, or weapons of any kind. No outside food, beverages, or water bottles. Food and drinks will be provided. Decorations & props are Grad Night property; you agree not to intentionally damage/remove them. Grad Night/MVHS is not responsible to any lost or stolen personal items. If you have not checked in to the event by 11 p.m., your parent/quardian will be notified by telephone. If you wish to leave the event early, your parent/guardian will be notified by telephone. There will be no re-admittance to the event once you have left. You must be present to win any and all prizes, including the Grand Prize. You agree to stay until 5:00 a.m. on May 20, 2020. I have read and agree to abide by the above-stated rules to attend Grad Night 2020, the all-night graduation celebration to be held at Mountain View High School's campus. Student's signature:______ Date_____ Completed reservation forms with payment may be turned in to the counseling office or mailed to: MVHS PRO/Grad Night, 3901 W Linda Vista, Tucson, AZ 85742

>>>>Please see reverse side for required releases and signatures >>>>

>A signed medical release must accompany any prescription medication a graduate may need to bring to

Grad Night. Please contact us at MVGradNight@hotmail.com for the necessary form.

Office use: Amount Paid:	_Date:	Check #	Cash	By
/ intodiff i did:		- Onook	04011	

GRAD NIGHT 2020 GENERAL RELEASE

In consideration of my participation in any and all recreational activities at Grad Night – Mountain View High School (MVHS), including those offered by MVHS Parent Resource Organization, Michael C. DeSchalit, dba: Magically Speaking, LLC, or any other participating sponsor or participant in the activities; I acknowledge that I am voluntarily participating in these activities with knowledge of the danger involved and agree to accept any and all risks of injury, death or property damage, and to be fully responsible for my physical safety and well-being. I further agree to hold harmless any of the above listed sponsors and anyone related to any of those said organizations.

All guardians and participants of Grad Night – MVHS release, indemnify, discharge and covenant not to sue Grad Night – MVHS, MVHS Parent Resource Organization, Michael C. DeSchalit, dba: Magically Speaking, LLC, or other contracted participants of this event, their affiliates, officers, directors, agents and employees, in connection with any and all injuries, claims, demands, costs, damages and liabilities of any kind and of any manner arising out of, or in connection with, my participation in Grad Night recreational activities. I further agree to be fully responsible for and indemnify the abovereferenced participants against any and all damages to persons or property, which I may cause, as the result of my participation in said recreational activities.

It is understood that the purpose of Grad Night – MVHS is for the enjoyment and entertainment of those attending. All those attending agree to participate in the manner prescribed and to maintain a high level of consideration of the equipment, sponsors and other quests around them. Grad Night – MVHS is not responsible for any lost or stolen personal items.

All guardians and participants of Grad Night - MVHS fully understand and acknowledge that photographers and videographers will be attending the event and have been requisitioned to take photographs and/or video of the event. Guardians and those participating in the event fully agree to permit any and all photographs and/or video of those attending to be utilized in any prospective manner and further hereby waive any privacy interests and claim for compensation attendant to the use of the photographs and/or video of those participating in the event.

All quardians and participants of Grad Night – MVHS have been fully informed and agree to all procedures and requirements established by Grad Night – MVHS attendant to the backpack inspection and participant check-in on the night of the event.

ANY GRADUATE WISHING TO LEAVE THE EVENT PRIOR TO 5:00 A.M. MUST REPORT TO THE VOLUNTEER CHECK-IN ROOM. FOR GRADUATES UNDER AGE 18 ON MAY 19, 2020, A CALL WILL BE PLACED TO THEIR GUARDIAN/ PARENT TO ARRANGE FOR PERMISSION FOR THE GRADUATE TO LEAVE THE EVENT. FOR GRADUATES AGE 18 OR OLDER ON MAY 19, 2020, A COURTESY CALL WILL BE MADE TO THEIR PARENT/GUARDIAN LETTING THEM KNOW THE GRADUATE HAS LEFT THE EVENT. PLEASE LIST BELOW THE BEST PHONE NUMBER AND PERSON TO BE CALLED. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THIS CALL MAY COME AT ANY TIME DURING THE NIGHT, AND A PARENT/GUARDIAN WILL BE AVAILABLE AT THESE PHONE NUMBERS. IF A GRADUATE LEAVES THE EVENT, THEY WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO RETURN.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THAT BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE I WILL HOLD HARMLESS THOSE PARTICIPATING IN GRAD NIGHT - MOUNTAIN VIEW HIGH SCHOOL. THIS APPLIES TO BOTH THE GRADUATES ATTENDING AND THEIR PARENTS OR LEGAL GUARDIANS. THE LIABILITY RELEASE INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO GRAD NIGHT.

MVHS PRO, VOLUNTEERS, MOUNTAIN VIEW HIGH SUNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, MICHAEL C. DESCHAPARTICIPANT IN THE APPOLLOW THE CHECK OUT PROCEDURE LISTED ABOVE.	ALIT, DBA: MAGICALLY SF	PEAKING, LLC, OR ANY OTHER			
Participant Printed Name: Si	gnature:	Date:			
PARENT'S OR GUARDIAN'S ADDITIONAL INDEMNIFICA	•				
n consideration of (Print Minor's Name)					
Parent/Guardian Printed Name:	Signature:	Date:			
EMERGENCY CONTACT - REQUIRED INFORMATION: PLEASE CONTACT:					
PHONE NUMBER:	ALTERNATE NUMBER:				
OFFICE USE PERSON CALLED:	CALLED BY:	NOTES:			

TIME REACHED: NUMBER REACHED: